RESOLUTION # 2024-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (TOECRA), EATONVILLE, FLORIDA, BOARD OF DIRECTORS 4ROOTS MOBILE MARKET PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the members of the governing body and two (2) additional members from the taxing authorities serve as Directors of the Agency; and

WHEREAS, such members constitute the head of a legal entity, separate, distinct, and independent from the governing board of the County and Municipality; and

WHEREAS, 4Roots Mobile Market is a tool used by other municipalities in Central Florida as a community marketing and revitalization tool; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the 4Roots Mobile Market will serve to spur economic development and provide a positive incentive.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA.

SECTION ONE: The Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) approves a 4Roots Mobile Market in Eatonville.

SECTION TWO: TOECRA approves the Eatonville 4Roots Mobile Market with 4R Foundation dba 4Roots.

SECTION THREE: TOECRA approves the selling of fresh fruits, vegetables, and produce.

SECTION FOUR: CONFLICTS: All Resolution or parts of Resolutions in conflict with any other Resolution or any of the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION FIVE: SEVERABILITY: If any section or portion of a section of this Resolution is found to be invalid, unlawful or unconstitutional it shall not be held to invalidate or impair the validity, force or effect of any other section or part of this Resolution.

SECTION SIX: EFFECTIVE DATE: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of April 2024.

Angie Gardner,

Veronica L. King, Town Clerk-